6990-Series M
atTop
® Chains
FEATURES
Rexnord 6990 Series
MatTop Chain
Rexnord 6990 Series
Hybrid MatTop Chain

ie
s
Assembly Belt Type Code Number*
Temperature range °C
Working
Load
(max.)
Weight
Backflex
Radius (min.)
Dry Wet N/m (21°C) kg/m2 mm
BSM-Acetal With Polypropylene Pins
Standard BSM 6999 I6999BSMKxx 4 to +80 4 to +65 51000 14.65 63.5
BYSM-Acetal with Polypropylene Pins
Standard BYSM 6999 I6999BYSMKxx 4 to +80 4 to +65 51000 14.65 63.5
Assembly Belt Type Code Number*
Temperature range °C
Working
Load
(max.)
Weight
Backflex
Radius (min.)
Dry Wet N/m (21°C) kg/m2 mm
BSM-Acetal With Polypropylene Pins
Standard BSM 6995 I6995BSMKxx 4 to +80 4 to +65 51000 14.65 63.5
BYSM-Acetal With Polypropylene Pins
Standard BYSM 6995 I6995BYSMKxx 4 to +80 4 to +65 51000 14.65 63.5
P. 199
P. 199
Safety Top 6999
Solid Top 6995
* �In code numbers xx corresponds with the belt width (A). Standard widths of these belts begin at 9” with 6” increments up to 190”;
special widths begin at 5” with ½” increments. See also page 223.
198
6990-Series
25.4 (1")
25.4 (1")
12.7 (0.5")
25.4 (1")
152.4 (6")
37.34 (1.47") 20 (0.787")
40 (1.575")
DIN Style Pusher 6990 T1 Dimensions T2 Dimensions
Sprocket Type Code Number
Number
of
Teeth
Bore
B
Pitch
Diameter
E
Outside
Diameter
F
Hub
Width
A
mm/inch mm mm mm
Split Sprockets
Square Bores
NS5996-9T_90MM_S_PA 10027448  9 90 167.1 164.1
48
NS5996-12T_90MM_S_PA 10027449 12 90 220.8 221.0
NS5996-14T_90MM_S_PA 10028558 14 90
256.8 256.5
NS5996-14T_120MM_S_PA 10131451 14 120
Classic Sprockets
Square Bores
N5996-7T_40MM_S_POM 10013574 7 40 131.7 125.5
48
N5996-9T_40MM_S_HS 10012700 9 40
167.1 164.1N5996-9T_50MM_S_HS 10071980 9 50
N5996-9T_65MM_S_HS 10070046 9 65
N5996-14T_50MM_S_HS 10070602 14 50
256.8 256.5N5996-14T_65MM_S_HS 10069276 14 65
N5996-14T_90MM_S_HS 10012489 14 90
Accessory:
Classic SprocketsSplit Sprockets
HS suitable for hot and humid applications.
DIN Style Sideguard 6990 H40 Dimensions
199
6990 Series H
ybrid
Safety Top 6999 H8
Chain Type Code Number
Working Load
(max)
Weight
Backflex
Radius (min) Certification
lbs/ft N/m Lbs/ft2  kg/m2 in  mm
BM
BSM6999H8 I6999H8BMKxx 11.645 170.000 6.3 30.6 1.75 45 NEN-EN-IEC 61340-4-5
P. 204
P. 204
Solid Top 6995 H8
Chain Type Code Number